## Contact:

Joey Dominguez, Chief Deputy Clerk

Office: 505-867-7572; Mobile: 505-403-7766



For Immediate Release Date: April 26, 2024

## THE SANDOVAL COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ROLLS OUT UPDATED WEBSITE TO INCREASE EASE OF ACCESS TO INFORMATION

Interactive tools for finding voting site locations and more information related to the Clerk's Office functions are among the updated features

Bernalillo, N.M., April 26, 2024—*Sandoval County Clerk Anne Brady-Romero* announced today that the Clerk's Office website has been updated to better serve county residents. "This Office is committed to delivering the best possible customer service to county residents, and our updated website has been designed to do just that," Ms. Brady-Romero explained. "For example, *Early Voting* begins May 18, 2024, and residents now can go to the website and use an interactive tool to find their nearest and/or most convenient voting location for either *Early Voting* or *Election Day*," she shared.

"Also, we've expanded our online capabilities to include scheduling an appointment for a marriage license and accessing more details regarding property records requests, such as deeds, plats, mortgages, and marriage licenses," Ms. Brady-Romero said. With the new website updates, county residents and business owners can more readily view all of the services offered by the Clerk's Office and where applicable, there are links to additional agency websites and resources. The goal is simple: Provide residents with the most information in a format that is best for them: online, on the phone, by email, or in-office visit. The Clerk's Office websites are sandovalcountynm.gov/countyclerk/ and www.scnmvote.com.

Sandoval County, the fastest-growing county in New Mexico, encompasses 3,714 square miles of diverse geography and has a population of approximately 154,000 people. It includes the incorporated municipalities of Bernalillo, Cuba, Corrales, Jemez Springs, Rio Rancho, San Ysidro, and the Town of Cochiti Lake as well as numerous unincorporated communities, and all or portions of 12 Indian Pueblos and Tribal Nations. For more information, visit www.sandovalcountynm.gov.

###